TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continuing Medical Education, Inc.		03/07/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adtech Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	1119 So. Mission Rd., #357	
City:	Fallbrook	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92028	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2937145	MAGNETIC RESONANCE UPDATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)731-9291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-731-7491
Email: aci@znet.com
Correspondent Name: Rodica D'Angelo

Address Line 1: 1119 So. Mission Rd., #357
Address Line 4: Fallbrook, CALIFORNIA 92028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodica D'Angelo	
Signature:	/RD/	
Date:	03/25/2008	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Adtech Trademark Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0846

900102421

source=Adtech Trademark Assign#page2.tif source=Adtech Trademark Assign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0847

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") shall have an effective date of March 7, 2008 and is made by and between Continuing Medical Education, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Adtech Communications, Inc., California corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark MAGNETIC RESONANCE UPDATE (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the registration identified in Schedule A below (the "Regs.");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Regs.;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Regs.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Regs., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Regs., and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

ASSIGNOR shall promptly, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to permit ASSIGNEE to record the assignment made by this instrument or any other documents ASSIGNEE may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0848

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Agreement to be signed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, all as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

By: Desirace Fowler
Title: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

ADTECH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Title: PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Goods
MAGNETIC RESONANCE			medical educational newsletters -
UPDATE	USA	2,937,145	IC 16

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 03/25/2008